UN	<b>9</b> 0	20
1111		٠.

07-11-2001 Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Facetto and Hadellands.	7 28 25 Flease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): AlumnAseal Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Gold Eagle Co.     Internal	
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State of Arizona  Other	Address:Street Address:4400	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🛄 No	Association  General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment	Corporation-State_Illinois	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: June 15, 2001	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1100 62801	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
., .,		
Additional number(s) a	0953404 ttached	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: George H. Gerstman	2000000	
Internal Address: Seyfarth Shaw	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 55 East Monroe Street	8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 4300	19-1351	
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.  George H. Gerstman  Name of Person Signing	June 27, woj  signature  Date	
NRYPHF 0000096 0953404 Mail decuments to be recorded with	ver sheet, attachments, and document: □────────────────────────────────────	

07/10/20

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002326 FRAME: 0157

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made this 15<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2001, by AlumAseal Corporation. an Arizona corporation ("Assignor") having a principal place of business at 15001 North 74th Street. Scottsdale, Arizona 85260, to Gold Eagle Co., an Illinois corporation ("Assignee") having a principal place of business at 4400 South Kildare, Chicago, Illinois 60632.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in its business the trademarks identified in Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Assignee. dated as of April 18, 2001, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the registration for the ALUMASEAL mark and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the registration for the mark ALUMASEAL, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks and the right to sue and recover for past infringements or other violations of the Trademarks.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to execute and provide promptly after its execution hereof such further instruments, documents or assignments as may be reasonably necessary to effectuate the purposes of this transaction and to consolidate, vest and record in Assignee Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has executed this instrument.

Dated: June 15, 2001

**ASSIGNOR** 

By:

Title:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO

this cobs coday OShleri M Smaltz

Expires August 27 2004

Notary Public

1248281v 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002326 FRAME: 0158

## **EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE**

## EL550332295US

I hereby certify that the attached Recordation Form Cover Sheet, Assignment from AlumnAseal Corporation and Gold Eagle Co., and our check in the amount of \$40.00 are being deposited with the United States Postal Service, by Express Mail Number EL550332295US, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231, on this 28<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2001.

Christine A. Casey

Person Signing Certificate

Signature

June 28, 2001

Date of Signature

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002326 FRAME: 0159

RECORDED: 06/28/2001